TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM700344

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eric J. Geppert Esq.		01/01/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Peak Legal Advisors PLLC		
Street Address:	2739 Chesapeake St., N.W.		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20008		
Entity Type:	Professional Limited Liability Company: D.C.		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90417102	RED PEAK LEGAL ADVISORS
Serial Number:	90474120	RED PEAK LEGAL ADVISORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024152535

Email: efingerhut@dykema.com

Eric T. Fingerhut **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1301 K Street, N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 1100 West

Washington, D.C. 20005 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric T. Fingerhut SIGNATURE: /eric t. fingerhut/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/06/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=EJG to RPLA TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0168**

900668058

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of January 1, 2021, by Eric J. Geppert (the "Assignor"), to and for the benefit of Red Peak Legal Advisors PLLC, a District of Columbia professional limited liability company (the "Assignee"), in connection with a Contribution Agreement (the "Contribution Agreement") dated as of the date hereof by and between Assignor and Assignee, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to contribute to Assignee certain assets and properties.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby conveys, sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests throughout the world in and to United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks ("USPTO") trademark/service mark applications with serial numbers 90417102 and 90474120, each having a filing date of December 27, 2020, together with all registrations and other applications related thereto, all goodwill pertaining thereto, connected with the use thereof, and symbolized thereby, all income and royalties hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect thereto, all damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations thereof, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations thereof, all for Assignee's own use and enjoyment (including, without limitation, the right to renew and/or apply for registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part thereupon, and including any priority right that may have arisen from Assignor's use of thereof and/or prior ownership of the registration therefor).
- 2. Public Filings and Related Authorization. Assignor authorizes Assignee to file for registration or recordation with the USPTO and any other official throughout the world whose duty is to register and record ownership in trademark applications or trademarks, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of all of Assignor's rights assigned hereunder.
- 3. Contribution Agreement. In addition to this Assignment, the Contribution Agreement shall govern the rights and duties of the parties, and all interested third parties are hereby given notice of its existence. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the parties hereby agree and acknowledge that additional rights, duties, and obligations of the parties to the Contribution Agreement, and the interpretive provisions applicable to this Assignment, are expressly provided for in the Contribution Agreement, and that the execution and delivery of this Assignment shall not expand, impair, or diminish any of the rights or obligations of any of the parties to the Contribution Agreement, or the interpretive provisions thereof, as set forth therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have approved and executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:

Enil Sport

RECORDED: 01/06/2022

Eric J. Geppert Red Peak Legal Advisors PLLC

By: September Se

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0169